
2024 SCISA Region III-3A Champions 

2024 Varsity Tennis Schedule & Results 

Day Date Opponent Time Score Overall 
Record 

Region 
Record 

Tuesday August 20 @ Wilson "Tigers" 5:00 7-0 1-0  

Thursday August 22 @ South Florence "Bruins" 5:00 4-2 2-0  

Monday August 26 South Florence "Bruins" 5:00 6-3 3-0  

Tuesday August 27 Wilson "Tigers" 5:00 9-0 4-0  

Thursday August 29 @ Carolina "Bobcats" 4:00 8-1 5-0  

Wednesday September 4 @ Green Sea-Floyds "Trojans" 5:00 7-0 6-0  

Thursday September 5 Carolina "Bobcats" 4:00 9-0 7-0  

Monday September 9 @ Aynor "Blue Jackets" 4:30 7-0 8-0  

Tuesday September 10 *Williamsburg "Stallions" 4:00 9-0 9-0 1-0 

Thursday September 12 @ *Florence Christian "Eagles" 4:00 9-0 10-0 2-0 

Monday September 16 Green Sea-Floyds "Trojans"  
(cancelled-weather) 5:00    

Tuesday September 17 @ *Christian Academy of MB "Saints" 4:00 9-0 11-0 3-0 

Wednesday September 18 @ *Williamsburg "Stallions" 4:00 8-0 12-0 4-0 

Monday September 23 Aynor "Blue Jackets" 4:30 9-0 13-0  

Tuesday September 24 @ Wilson Hall "Barons" 4:00 3-6 13-1  

Thursday September 26 *Florence Christian "Eagles"  
(cancelled-weather) 4:00  14-1 5-0 

Monday September 30 Wilson Hall "Barons" 4:00 5-4 15-1  

Tuesday October 1 *Christian Academy of MB "Saints" 4:00 9-0 16-1 6-0 

SCISA 3A State Playoffs - Quarterfinals 

Monday October 7 Orangeburg Prep @ Pee Dee 4:00 9-0 17-1  

SCISA 3A State Playoffs - Semifinals (Palmetto Tennis Center) 

Wednesday October 9 Hilton Head Prep 3:30 1-5 17-2  

* - Denotes SCISA Region III-AAA game 

Head Coach: Danny Kitchen      Assistants: Kay Webster, Ronnie Proctor, Ansley Martin 

2024 Junior Varsity Tennis Schedule & Results 

Day Date Opponent Time Score Overall 
Record 

 

Tuesday August 20 Wilson "Tigers" 5:00 8-1 1-0  

Thursday August 22 Wilson Hall "Barons" 4:00 9-0 2-0  

Tuesday August 27 @ Wilson "Tigers" 5:00 6-0 3-0  

Thursday September 5 @ Carolina "Bobcats" 4:00 7-2 4-0  



Tuesday September 10 @ Williamsburg "Stallions" 4:00 6-3 5-0  

Thursday September 12 All-Saints "Crusaders" 4:00 8-1 6-0  

Tuesday September 17 King's "Lions" 4:00 7-2 7-0  

Thursday September 19 South Florence "Bruins" 5:00 9-0 8-0  

Monday September 23 Carolina "Bobcats" 4:00 8-1 9-0  

Tuesday September 24 @ South Florence "Bruins" 5:00 8-1 10-0  

Monday September 30 @ Wilson Hall "Barons" 4:00 5-4 11-0  

Wednesday October 2 Williamsburg "Stallions" 4:00 8-1 12-0  

Thursday October 3 @ King's "Lions" 4:00 7-2 13-0  

Monday October 7 @ All-Saints "Crusaders" 4:00 9-0 14-0  

Home Junior Varsity tennis matches are played at the Dr. Eddie Floyd Florence Tennis Center. 

Head Coach: Freddie Campbell      Assistants: Lisa Campbell, Stacey Coker 

 
 

Pee Dee Academy “Golden Eagles” 
2024 Varsity Tennis Roster 

Name Grade 
Savanna Baker Senior 
Callie Brooks Senior 
Gabby Cooke Senior 

Caroline Elvington Senior 
Claire Eskridge Senior 

Reese Hyatt Senior 
Carrington Owens Senior 

Isabella Tanner Senior 
Catherine Ficik Junior 

Mackenzie Lane Junior 
Brooklynn Scruggs Junior 

Head Coach: Danny Kitchen 
Assistants: Ansley Martin, Ronnie Proctor, Kay Webster 

 
 
 
 



 


